
Document Custodians Accepting Third-Party Seller/Servicers – February 1, 2024 
 

This is a list, as of the date indicated, of Document Custodians that currently perform document custodial services for Freddie Mac Seller/Servicer or have expressed interest in providing custodial services to third-party 

Seller/Servicers.  Freddie Mac does not endorse, refer, or recommend any particular Document Custodian.  This list may change at any time and without notice.  Please contact SF Counterparty Compliance and Eligibility at 

Institutional_Eligibility@FreddieMac.com with any questions that you may have in this regard. 
 

Document 
Custodian # 

Document Custodian Name Address Contact Person Telephone No. Email 

1000268 Banco Popular de Puerto Rico Trust Division - 725, San Juan PR 00917 Jorge Velez Castillo 7879203103 jorge.velez@popular.com 

9000004 Bank of America, N.A. 4500 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth TX 76155 Oscar Simon 8178643543 Oscar.simon@bofa.com  

1000229 Bank of Guam Trust Department, Hagatna GU 96910 Tina Renee A. Sablan 6714725142 Tina.Sablan@bankofguam.com 

1000504 Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co. 2322 French Settlement, Suite 100, Dallas TX 752126034 Mirela Cabej 2128156008 Mirela.Cabej@bnymellon.com  

2222222 
Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. - Designated 
Custodian 

2322 French Settlement, Dallas TX 752126034 Mirela Cabej 2128156008 Mirela.Cabej@bnymellon.com 

1000409 Deutsche Bank National Trust Company 1761 East Saint Andrews Place, Santa Ana CA 927054934 Christopher Corcoran 7142476045 christopher.p.corcoran@db.com  

1000464 Farmers State Bank, Pittsfield 108 E Adams St Pittsfield IL 62363 Michelle Hart 2172856228 trustdept@farmersstate.com  

1000391 Fifth Third Bank, National Association 5001 Kingsley Dr., Cincinnati OH 45227 Sharon Riley 5133581430 Sharon.riley@53.com  

1000491 First County Bank 3001 Summer Street, Stamford CT 06901 Andrew Mezo 2034624275 amezo@firstcountybank.com  

1000019 First National Bank 9 Bristol Road, Damariscotta ME 04543 Sarah Grant 8005643195 x2018 sarah.grant@thefirst.com  

1000472 JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association 780 Delta Drive, Monroe LA 71203 Vicky Weaver 3184326689 vicky.f.weaver@chase.com  

1000039 MidWestOne Bank 895 Main Street, Dubuque IA 520040938 Linda Nelson 6513511515 linelson@midwestone.com  

1000335 Regions Bank 2050 Parkway Office Circle, Hoover, AL 35244 Sherron Tarver 2057665230 Sherron.Tarver@regions.com  

1000041 Tompkins Community Bank 110 N. Tioga Street, Ithaca NY 14850 Lisa Donnelly 6072747443 Ldonnelly@tompkinsfinancial.com  

1000015 Truist Bank Corp. Trust Div. - Mortgage Custody Dept., Charlotte NC 28217 Susan Tittl 7049541852 susan.tittl@bbandt.com  

1000013 U.S. Bank N.A. U.S. Bank Corporate Trust Services, St. Paul MN 55116 Janel Gray Parkman 2129518549 janel.gray@usbank.com 

1000437 U.S. Bank N.A. 269 Technology Way, Rocklin CA 95765 Janel Gray Parkman 2129518549 janel.gray@usbank.com 

1000440 U.S. Bank N.A. Document Custody Services, Frederick MD 21704 Janel Gray Parkman 2129518549 janel.gray@usbank.com 

1000442 U.S. Bank N.A. 1719 Otis Way, Florence SC 29501 Janel Gray Parkman 2129518549 janel.gray@usbank.com 

1000469 U.S. Bank N.A. 7861 Bayberry Road, Jacksonville FL 32256 Janel Gray Parkman 2129518549 janel.gray@usbank.com 

9000007 U.S. Bank N.A. 235 Fisher Drive, Waterloo IA 50701 Janel Gray Parkman 2129518549 janel.gray@usbank.com 

1000242 Computershare Trust Company, N.A. 1015 10th Ave SE, Minneapolis MN 55414-1312 Daniel Woods 6123164980 CCTDCAgencyRelations@computershare.com 

4444444 Computershare Trust Company, N.A. – Designated Custodian 1015 10th Ave SE, Minneapolis MN 55414-1312 Daniel Woods 6123164980 CCTDCAgencyRelations@computershare.com 

9000011 Wilmington Trust, National Association 693 Seneca Street, Buffalo NY 14210 Sophie Pendolino 7168396951 spendolino@wilmingtontrust.com 
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